Local Highway Trust

Fund

$27,630

1.3%

Short Term

Bonds

$294,185

14.2%

Paygo

$239,597

11.6%

Local Transportation

Fund Revenue

$45,327

2.2%

Federal Grants

$176,077

8.5%

Planned FY 2020 Proposed Increase
Expenditures (Decrease) in Budget

Source (Allotments) Authority

G.O./I.T. Bonds $1,281,971

Paygo (transfer from the General Fund) $239,597

Short-term Bonds $294,185

Private Grants $1,300

Subtotal $1,817,053 $1,703,207

Local Transportation Fund

Rights-of-Way (ROW) Occupancy Fees $45,327 -

Subtotal, Local Transportation Fund Revenue $45,327 $59,241

Highway Trust Fund:

Federal Highway Administration Grants $176,077 $192,219

Local Match (from motor fuel tax) $27,630 $23,315

Subtotal, Highway Trust Fund $203,707 $215,535

Federal Payments $0 -

Total, District of Columbia $2,066,087 $1,977,983

Note: Details may not sum to totals due to rounding

Private

Grant

$1,300

0.1%

FY 2020 Approved Budget and Financial Plan – Congressional Submission FY 2020 – FY 2025 Capital Improvements Plan

5-5

Table 5-3

Capital Fund Pro Forma
(Dollars in thousands)

Percent

6 Year of FY 2020

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024 FY 2025 Total Total

Sources:

G.O. / I.T. Bonds (Tax Exempt) $1,262,669 $791,599 $601,541 $610,804 $491,269 $307,770 $4,065,651 61.1%

Short-Term Bonds 294,185 180,153 95,138 104,204 24,297 8,769 $706,746 14.2%

G.O. / I.T. Bonds (Taxable) 19,302 112,549 206,643 -   -   -   $338,494 0.9%

Local Highway Trust Fund 27,630 26,313 26,265 26,292 36,290 38,282 $181,072 1.3%

Federal Grants 176,077 180,256 184,534 188,915 193,401 197,996 $1,121,179 8.5%

Private Grants 1,300 1,850 1,850 -   -   -   $5,000 0.1%

Local Funds Transfer
Paygo 239,597 238,897 242,380 263,575 445,620 433,084 $1,863,152 11.6%

Local Transportation Fund Revenue 45,327 45,327 45,327 45,327 35,327 33,327 $249,962 2.2%

Total Local Funds Transfer 284,924 284,224 287,707 308,902 480,947 466,411 $2,113,114 13.8%
Total Sources $2,066,087 $1,576,943 $1,403,678 $1,239,117 $1,226,204 $1,019,228 $8,531,255 100.0%

Uses:

Department of Transportation $646,917 $506,629 $516,957 $509,077 $467,843 $458,095 $3,105,519 31.3%

Local Transportation Fund 443,211 300,060 306,158 293,869 238,152 221,817 1,803,268
Highway Trust Fund 203,707 206,569 210,799 215,207 229,691 236,278 1,302,251

District of Columbia Public Schools 370,593 231,559 135,237 207,403 252,822 182,610 $1,380,225 17.9%

Washington Metropolitan Area Transit Authority 319,500 274,000 277,000 279,000 284,349 302,700 $1,736,549 15.5%

Department of Parks and Recreation 106,024 81,045 21,700 57,426 66,309 6,600 $339,104 5.1%

Office of the Deputy Mayor for Planning and

Economic Development 60,120 70,000 63,000 27,000 31,748 10,000 $261,867 2.9%

Department of General Services 55,379 27,493 8,185 15,696 12,498 7,610 $126,860 2.7%

Department of Human Services 54,489 36,722 -   -   -   -   $91,211 2.6%

Department of Health Care Finance 53,137 97,164 209,795 8,831 7,612 -   $376,539 2.6%

Fire and Emergency Medical Services Department 46,941 21,183 12,436 34,847 42,105 3,646 $161,157 2.3%

Office of the Chief Financial Officer 46,569 61,379 40,839 37,991 4,504 -   $191,282 2.3%

University of the District of Columbia 47,000 8,000 5,000 10,000 25,000 25,000 $120,000 2.3%

Department of Employment Services 42,553 9,750 4,300 4,300 -   -   $60,903 2.1%

District of Columbia Public Library 40,575 -   1,000 1,000 1,000 750 $44,325 2.0%

Department of Public Works 31,064 18,835 9,333 11,975 8,247 4,316 $83,770 1.5%

Department of Energy and Environment 25,900 15,055 12,055 7,167 6,000 6,000 $72,177 1.3%

Department of Corrections 24,388 23,528 21,968 5,000 1,500 5,000 $81,383 1.2%

Office of Unified Communications 18,678 14,400 7,614 250 750 -   $41,692 0.9%

Metropolitan Police Department 12,380 7,450 7,450 6,200 6,200 6,200 $45,880 0.6%

Office of the Chief Technology Officer 12,689 9,450 3,920 4,720 6,500 -   $37,279 0.6%

Office of Contracting and Procurement 6,679 7,929 2,275 -   -   -   $16,883 0.3%

Department of Forensic Sciences 6,181 -   -   -   -   -   $6,181 0.3%

Department of Consumer and Regulatory Affairs 7,032 5,000 2,875 4,000 -   -   $18,907 0.3%

Special Education Transportation 5,100 1,600 -   700 700 700 $8,800 0.2%

Homeland Security Emergency Management 4,250 -   -   -   -   -   $4,250 0.2%

Child and Family Services Agency 3,899 7,169 8,278 4,035 517 -   $23,898 0.2%

Department of Behavioral Health 3,513 -   -   -   -   -   $3,513 0.2%

Office of the Secretary 3,000 26,803 32,275 -   -   -   $62,078 0.1%

Department of Motor Vehicles 3,000 3,000 -   -   -   -   $6,000 0.1%

Department of Aging and Community Living 2,500 8,900 -   -   -   -   $11,400 0.1%

Department of Youth Rehabilitation Services 2,448 2,300 -   -   -   -   $4,748 0.1%

Office of State Superintendent of Education 1,581 419 -   2,500 -   -   $4,500 0.1%

DC Sentencing Commission 765 -   -   -   -   -   $765 0.0%

Office of Tenant Advocate 617 -   -   -   -   -   $617 0.0%

Office of the Chief Medical Examiner 500 -   -   -   -   -   $500 0.0%

Office of Zoning 125 180 186 -   -   -   $491 0.0%

Total Uses $2,066,087 $1,576,943 $1,403,678 $1,239,117 $1,226,204 $1,019,228 $8,531,255 100.0%

Note: Details may not sum to totals due to rounding

FY 2020 – FY 2025 Capital Improvements Plan FY 2020 Approved Budget and Financial Plan – Congressional Submission

5-6

FY 2020 Operating Budget Impact
In general, each $13.0 million in borrowing has approximately a $1 million impact on the operating budget for

annual debt service. The capital budget's primary impact on the operating budget is the debt service cost, paid from

local revenue in the operating budget, associated with issuing long-term bonds to finance the CIP.  Debt service is